

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21356/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 16/03/2011 in ITA No.126/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE BANK OF TRAVANCORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22117 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 22723 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 22724 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 20/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan,Adv.
Ms. Richa Bhardwaja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to
the counsel for the petitioner to comply with the undertaking
dated 30/7/2011.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|